4. (0.08

U.S. PTO 12/082308 04/10/2008

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) 04-17-2008 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008 United States Patent and Trademark Office HEET SS-766-01 To the Director of the U.S. Patern and 103497310 .hed documents or the new address(es) below. Name of conveying party(les) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) KEITH THOMAS; RICHARD EVANS; Name: THE REDD GROUP LLC CODY THOMAS; and ADAM THOMAS Internal Address: 3685 Mt. Diablo Blvd. Suite 255 Lafavette, California 94549 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? $oxedsymbol{oxedxtill}$ Yes $oxedsymbol{oxedxtill}$ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: SAME AS ABOVE Execution Date(s) 04/05/08; 04/08/08; and x Assignment City: Lafayette Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: California **Government Interest Assignment** Country: United States Zip: 94549 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? La Yes Kal No 4. Application or patent number(s): X This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: THOMAS E. SCHATZEL 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS E. SCHATZEL, P.C. internal Address: 16400 Lark Avenue, #240 Authorized to be charged by credit card Los Gatos, California 95032 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account SAME AS ABOVE **Enclosed** Street Address: None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment information Los Gatos City: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: California **Zip**: 95032 **Expiration Date** Phone Number: 408-358-7733 b. Deposit Account Number ___ 19-0310 Fax Number: 408-358-7720 Authorized User Name _ T. Schatzel Email Address: 04/10/2008 9. Signature: o Signature SCHATZEL THOMAS E. Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fixed to (174) 273-0140, til-fillied to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 020822 FRAME: 0390

Guidelines for Completing Patents Cover Sheets (PTO-1595)

Cover Sheet information must be submitted with each document to be recorded. If the document to be recorded concerns both patents and trademarks separate patent and trademark cover sheets, including any attached pages for continuing information, must accompany the document. All pages of the cover sheet should be numbered consecutively, for example, if both a patent and trademark cover sheet is used, and information is continued on one additional page for both patents and trademarks, the pages of the cover sheet would be numbered from 1 to 4.

Item 1. Name of Conveying Party(les).

Enter the full name of the party(ies) conveying the interest. If there is insufficient space, enter a check mark in the "Yes" box to indicate that additional information is attached. The name of the additional conveying party(ies) should be placed on an attached page clearly identified as a continuation of the information Item 1. Enter a check mark in the "No" box, if no information is contained on an attached page. If the document to be recorded is a joint research agreement, enter the name(s) of the party(les) other than the owner of the patent or patent application as the conveying party(ies).

Item 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies).

Enter the name and full address of the first party receiving the interest. If there is more than one party receiving the interest, enter a check mark in the "Yes" box to indicate that additional information is attached. Enter a check mark in the "No" box, if no information is contained on an attached page. If the document to be recorded is a joint research agreement, enter the name(s) of the patent or patent application owner(s) as the receiving party.

Item 3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s).

Enter the execution date(s) of the document, it is preferable to use the name of the month, or an abbreviation of that name, in order that confusion over dates is minimized. Place a check mark in the appropriate box describing the nature of the conveying document. If the "Other" box is checked, specify the nature of the conveyance.

Item 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s).

Indicate the application number(s), and/or patent number(s) against which the document is to be recorded. National application numbers must include both the series code and a six-digit number (e.g., 07/123.456), and international application numbers must be complete (e.g., PCT/US91/12345).

Enter a check mark in the appropriate box: "Yes" or "No " if additional numbers appear on attached pages. Be sure to identify numbers included on attached pages as the continuation of Item 4. Also enter a check mark if this Assignment is being filed with a new application.

Item 5. Name and Address of Party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed. Enter the name and full address of the party to whom correspondence is to be mailed.

Item 6. Total Applications and Patents involved.

Enter the total number of applications and patents identified for recordation. Be sure to include all applications and patents identified on the cover sheet and on additional pages.

Block 7. Total Fee Enclosed.

Enter the total fee enclosed or authorized to be charged. A fee is required for each application and patent against which the document is recorded.

Item 8. Payment Information.

Enter either the last four digits of your credit card and expiration date or the deposit account number and authorized user name to authorize charges.

Item 9. Signature.

Enter the name of the person submitting the document. The submitter must sign and date the cover sheet. Enter the total number of pages including the cover sheet, attachments, and document.

This collection of information is required by 35 USC 261 and 262 and 15 USC 1057 and 1060. The information is used by the public to submit (and by I MIS COLLECTION OF MINORMANIAN IN PROPERTY OF A PROPERTY can so use measure of the macrai government, a written authorization must be submitted. This collection is estimated to take 30 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the form to the USPTO. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be rent to the Manager of the Assignment Division, USPTO, P.O. Hox 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, DO NOT SEND PEES OR COMPLETED PORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

> PATENT REEL: 020822 FRAME: 0391

NO. IVEV 1. F

ATTY, DOCKET NO. _____SS-766-01

ASSIGNMENT

WE.

KEITH THOMAS, a citizen of the United States,

RICHARD EVANS, a citizen of the United States,

CODY THOMAS, a citizen of the United States, and

ADAM THOMAS, a citizen of the United States.

for One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid to us, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to, THE REDD GROUP LLC, a California corporation, of 3685 Mt. Diable Boulevard, Suite 255, Lafayette, California 94549 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

GLASS GRINDING SYSTEM AND METHOD

signed by us on this date; and in all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

We hereby authorize and request that the Patent Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, as the Assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitution. renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary Assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Continued --

PATENT REEL: 020822 FRAME: 0392

PAGE 2 OF E 4

In Testimony Whereof, we have hereunto set our hands this 5th day

of April 2008.

3853 Palo Alto Drive
Lafayette, California 94549

Lafayette, California 94549

1631 Deer Canyon Road
Arroyo Grande, California 93420

2600 Jones Road, #15
Walnut Creek, California 94597

346 Town Forest Court
Camarillo, California 93012

COUNTY OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF COUNT

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Signature____



3 4
PAGE X OF X

of April 2008.		
KEITH THOMAS	3853 Palo Alto Drive Lafayette, California 94549	
RICHARD EVANS	1631 Deer Canyon Road Arroyo Grande, California 93420	
CODY THOMAS	2600 Jones Road, #15 Walnut Creek, California 94597	
ADAM THOMAS	346 Town Forest Court Camarillo, California 93012	
Α		
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	· .	
personally appeared KEITH INCHES, RICH		
mores, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the		

within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in

their authorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

acted, executed the instrument.

Signature

JÉNNIFER L. COOPER Notary Public - Arizona Maricopa County My Comm. Expires Aug 26, 2011

> PATENT REEL: 020822 FRAME: 0394

PAGE Z OF Z

of April 1885 1881, 2008.	neredico sec our name cara dar
KEITH THOMAS	3853 Palo Alto Drive Lafayette, California 94549
RICHARD EVANS	1631 Deer Canyon Road Arroyo Grande, California 93420
CODY THOMAS	2600 Jones Road, #15 Walnut Creek, California 94597
ADAM THOMAS	346 Town Porest Court Camarillo, California 93012

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

) 80

COUNTY OF LOS Flage (15).

on April 9⁴⁴ 2007 before me, Carolan Yespin Wolfard and ADAM personally appeared KETH THOMAS, RECHARD EVINE, CODY THOMAS and ADAM THOMAS, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hard and official seal

Signature_

CORCUM VISION MANUEL
Commission # 1440848
Notary Public - Culturits
Lize Angeles County
Ney Comm. Expires Agr 25, 2010

PATENT REEL: 020822 FRAME: 0395

RECORDED: 04/10/2008